Co-Designing: Using Racial and Gender Equity in SEL
to Engage Girls

Building Harmonious Relationships and Creating
Inclusive Environments

Innovative Solutions for Summer Staffing

Merely Players: How Play and Storytelling Help young
People Learning and Connect

Advancing a Diverse & Thriving Expanded Learning
Workforce

Resilience is Everything

Promoting Safety, Inclusion, and Well  -Being for
LGBTQ+ Youth

Using Trauma-Informed Care to Create Resilient
Learners

Demystify STEM with Wonder Kits

Drug-Free Kids! — Operation Prevention: A FREE Drug
Prevention Curriculum

Ice Breakers, Warm-ups, and ACTIONS! Team Games

This is How We Do It: Putting the Human First

Be the Spark: Nurturing Student Inspiration
Celebrating Women in STEM

Healthy Summer Fun: Energizers, Mindfulness & Art
Projects

Leveraging Multiple Funding Investments to Support
California’s Children and Families

Play on Words — Elementary Literacy Games

IMpact Players: Action-Packed, Team  -Building
Games and Activities That Elevate your Program and
Empower Your Staff

Becoming a Better Mentor
2 Things All Great Leaders Do Exceptionally Well
Creative Writing for Wellness

Cultivating Creativity and Design Thinking with Young
Children

Henia Belalia

Larryelle Phillips

Aleah Rosario

Liviera Lim

Bill Fennessy

Dee Hankins

Dr. Vincent “Vinnie”
Pompei

Yvonne Paul

Amanda Asaenda

Catie Drew

Andy Tupy

Kwamara
Thompson

Veronica Calvo
Dr. Brenda Britsch

Daniel Hatcher

Heather Williams

Jane Felling

Ray Trinidad

Marcus L. Strother
Pete Hall
Keren Taylor

Daniel Monterroso

2022 BOOST Conference
Workshop Session Evaluations

4.22

4.21

4.20
4.20

4.18

4.18
4.17

4.16

4.13
4.13

4.13
4.12

4.10
4.09
4.09

4.09

4.09
4.08

4.08
4.07
4.07
4.07

oSt

CONFERENCE

18
34

21
14



Innovative Practices: A Conversation with
Superintendents & Principals

MIND-BLOWING STEM

One-on-One tutoring: Discovering the Possibilities

Changing the School Climate: Addressing the Unique
Needs of LGBTQ Youth

#iAmImpact Healing Circles
Brainball & Games, Games, Games
Hacking School Discipline
Hip Hop Mindset Dance
Taming Trauma: Building Resiliency
Breaking Down STEM Stereotypes in Afterschool

Building Back Stronger Using the Latest in Professional
Development Solutions

Creating Engaging Summer Learning Opportunities
for High School Youth

Exploring Engineering with the Tech Challenge

Schools Can't Do It Alone - Why School-Community
Partnerships are Key to Getting Kids Back to Thriving

Today's Foster Youth: How to Create a
Comprehensive Foster Youth Support Program on
Your Campus

Creating Safe and Equitable Spaces for Learning

Creating Systems to Measure Changes in Learning
Curving Mindset to Create and Embrace Change

Elementary Math Gams for Fact Fluency and Place
Value Using Dominoes and Dice

Fuel Your People Power: How to Evaluate Your
Workplace Culture and Elevate Your Impact

Rebuilding Community through Play

Revolutionizing Education by Helping Youth Develop
the Mindset of Enfrepreneurship

Trauma, Poverty, Detached Parents, and Apathetic
Students, PLEASE HELP ME!

You Gofta Laugh! Using Laughter and Humor o
Strengthen your OST Program

22 Innovative Tools to Raise Our OST Game in 2022
Cultivating Partnerships for Profit

Framework for Understanding Poverty

Brad Lupien

Jason Lindsey

Cindy Sackett
Katie McMahon

Nathan Houston
Tim Taggart
Nathan Maynard
William Venegas
Robert Murphy
Dr. Brenda Britsch

Steve Stookey

Aleah Rosario

Lauren Cage

Caroline Shaw

Jenna Mendez

Kwamara
Thompson

Knisha Nash
Alberto Gonzalez

John Felling

Kelsey Neff

Phil Brown

Dr. Sonia Toledo

Craig Boykin

Clint Darr

Eric Rowles

Khariyyah Shabazz

Dr. Ruby K. Payne

4.07

4.07

4.07
4.06

4.05
4.05
4.05
4.05
4.05
4.03
4.03

4.03

4.03
4.03

4.03

4.02

4.02
4.02
4.02

4.02

4.02
4.02

4.02

4.02

4.01
4.01
4.01

21

30

14
15

13

25



Heartset Education — SEL for Educators and Students

Ready, S-E-T, Go, Building a Culture of SEL- Learn How
to Create a Culture of SEL by Supporting, Engaging,
and Teaching

SEL is Everywhere: Making it Work in Your Program
Skillastics: Physical Activity Made Simple
Ask the Field

Effective Strategies to Successfully Promote and
Sustain Student-Led Civic Engagement/Advocacy in
Your OST Program

Social Emotional Arts & Radical Community Healing
(SEARCH)

This Training Could Help You Save a Child’s Life

Practical Strategies to Boost Your Resilience

Coaching Leaders and Students to Embrace
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion

Engage & Explore Expanded Learning Opportunities
with ELO-P

Healthy Kids, Healthy Communities: Expanded
Learning Advancing Community Health

Living Outside The Box: Confronting Masculinity That
Harms Our Boys, Men, and Society at Large

Lead with Purpose, Towards Purpose, On Purpose!

Social Style Flexing: Versatility as a Communication
Tool

Hands in the Garden: Teaching STEM and Literacy
through Gardening

How to Create a Summer of Re-Engagement,
Reconnection, and Reimagined Learning

Adult Recess: How to Bring Healing Centered
Engagement to Your Out-of-School Time Program

Digital Media Arts for Grades 4-8: Podcasting and
Drone Designers

Increasing Program Quality — the Right Tools for the
Job

Leadership Requires Resiliency, Relationships, and
Reflection

Safe & Sound: ACES, Trauma-Informed Practices, and
Wellness

A Community-Developed Vision for Youth Thriving:
Nashville's Path

Stu Semigran

Katie Frazier

Robb Armstrong
Jess Wadleigh
Tiffany Gipson
Silvestre Vallejo
Fausto Lopez
Patricia Dailey

Lewis, Esq.

Dr. Robin Ellioft

Kim Brown Barber
Ph.D.
Fred Buggs
Amira Resnick

Clarence Hogan

Juan Alvarado, Jr.

Jack Alotto

Deborah Ivie

Aleah Rosario

Dr. Lee Porscha

Moore

Erika Liebel

Tiffany Gipson

Larry Taylor

Karissa Luckett

Anna Harutyunyan

4.01

4.01

4.01

4.01

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.99

3.98
3.97

3.97

3.97

3.97

3.96
3.96

SIS

3.95

3.94

3.94

3.94

3.94

3.94

3.93

30
24

22

23



Experiential Learning for Staff and Youth: Engaging
the Brain by Doing

From Pandemic Pivot to Practice: Amplifying Youth
Voice in a Time of Chaos

Greening STEM Granfts: Supporting OST Environmental
Education Projects

Pivoting from Trauma-Informed Care to Healing
Centered Engagement: Imagining Justice,
Reimagining Ourselves

Promising Practices in Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and
Belonging

The 1619 Project: Engaging with Racial Justice in
Afterschool Spaces

Think Like an Inventor! Innovating Learning Cultures
through Partnerships

Turning Crickets Into Stories: Infusing Cultural Humility
and Reflective Processing Practices for SEL
Outcomes

Families as Partners: Engaging Families in Student
Learning through Mobile Technology

Finding the SPARK Beyond Trauma: Speaking to the
Potential, Ability, and Resilience Inside EVERY Kid

Providing Hope fo Foster & Homeless Youth

Respect the Process: Examining our Social Justice
Perspectives

SEL Game n: Coach-Mentoring Strategies for All
Seasons

Building a Culture of Curiosity for Program Staff

Fundraising Academy

Sustainable Maker Ed Starts with Experimental Play

California: Raise Your Voice For Your Students and
Staff

Get Ready, Get Set...Codelll

Designing for Skills and Moftivation: A Model for Youth
Apprenticeship

A Journey to Becoming an Antiracist Organization
I'm Beginning to See the Light: Leveraging Enriching

Afterschool Content

Proven Strategies to Calm the Chaos on the
Playground

Catilin Small

Reyna L. Hamilton

Robert Sendrey

Shawn Ginwright,
Ph. D.

Dr. Robin Ellioft

Sushmita Mukherjee

Carlos Marquez

Kamora Herrington

Dr. Qianyo Gao

Brooke Wheeldon-
Reece

Dr. Michelle Lustig

Dr. Bettina L. Love

John Coven

Shelby Feliciano-
Sabala

Jack Alotto

Hanabee
Cartagena

Jen Dietrich

Steven L. Willis

Saliha Nelson

Tiffany Gipson

Seton Hawkins

Melinda
Bossenmeyer, EA.D.

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.93

3.92

3.92

3.92
3.92

3.92

3.90

3.90
3.88

3.87

3.87
3.86

3.83
3.83

3.83



Resilience Can Be Taught: 4 Strategies to Build
Resilience in Every Student

With One Voice: How the Pandemic Spurred LA OST
Provider Collaboration to Support Systems Change
and Re-Center Young People

Expanded Learning Opportunity Program (ELO-P)
Funds — Program Planning & More!

Greater Than Yourself: Social Justice and
Tween/Teen Art Programs

Beyond the School Day: Maximizing College &
Career Readiness Possibilities

Increasing Full Day, Full Year Learning Opportunities
for Younger Learners

PBS NewsHour Student Reporting Labs: Media-
Making for Middle and High School

Building Consensus for Action Among LEAs and
Juvenile Justice Stakeholders

Insights Info the Future of Out of School Time Programs

Empowering a Thriving Site Coordinator Workforce

Making STEM & SEL Easy: Connecting Science Action
Club’s STEM Teaching Toolbox to Social Emotional
Learning Practices

Expanding Student Success

Findings from the CDE EXLD’s 2021 Report to the
Legislature on Expanded Learning Programs and
Program Participants

Develop Emotional Intelligence with The + | - Code
Us Kids
The Bad Kids
The Unafraid
The Pushouts
Personal Statement
River City Drumbeat
Engaging Families in Out-of-School-Time Programs
A Safer Future for Our Youth?

Addressing the Political Polarization of SEL

Fun and Games for a Sustainable World

ResourcePortal.com — Creating and Sharing Content

Across Multiple Platforms — Attention is Today's Digital Commodity

Sustaining & Growing Afterschool Program Funding

Christian Moore

Julee Brooks

Sterling E. Williams

Lee Shapard

Gloria Alday

Aleah Rosario

Mohammad Pasha

Deborah LaTouche

Robin Mafttaini

Troy Selvey

Rachael Van Schoik

Michael Funk

Nicole Tirado-
Strayer, Ph.D.

Eloi Delmonico
Theresa Hardy
Jenna Mendez
Veronica Calvo
Sean Magana
Dr. Sonia Toledo
Nathan Houston

Edward Franklin
Tremayne Edwards
Jodi Grant
Erin Snyder

Curlen Phipps

Jodi Grant

3.83

3.80

3.78

3.76

3.75

3.73

3.73

3.67

3.56

3.52
3.47

3.40
3.27

3.21

3.00

2.78

2.71

2.67

2.50

2.50
Presenter Cancelled
No Surveys Submitted
No Surveys Submitted

No Surveys Submitted

No Surveys Submitted

No Surveys Submitted

o~

N N o O



