## 2022 BOOST Conference Workshop Session Evaluations



	Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted	
(	Co-Designing: Using Racial and Gender Equity in SEL to Engage Girls	Henia Belalia	4.22	3	
	Building Harmonious Relationships and Creating Inclusive Environments	Larryelle Phillips	4.21	6	
	Innovative Solutions for Summer Staffing	Aleah Rosario	4.20	1	
٨	Merely Players: How Play and Storytelling Help young People Learning and Connect	Liviera Lim	4.20	2	
	Advancing a Diverse & Thriving Expanded Learning Workforce	Bill Fennessy	4.18	3	
	Resilience is Everything	Dee Hankins	4.18	9	
	Promoting Safety, Inclusion, and Well -Being for LGBTQ+ Youth	Dr. Vincent "Vinnie" Pompei	4.17	4	
	Using Trauma-Informed Care to Create Resilient Learners	Yvonne Paul	4.16	5	
	Demystify STEM with Wonder Kits	Amanda Asaena	4.13	5	
I	Drug-Free Kids! – Operation Prevention: A FREE Drug Prevention Curriculum	Catie Drew	4.13	5	
lo	ce Breakers, Warm-ups, and ACTIONS! Team Games	Andy Tupy	4.13	10	
	This is How We Do It: Putting the Human First	Kwamara Thompson	4.12	5	
	Be the Spark: Nurturing Student Inspiration	Veronica Calvo	4.10	6	
	Celebrating Women in STEM	Dr. Brenda Britsch	4.09	6	
	Healthy Summer Fun: Energizers, Mindfulness & Art Projects	Daniel Hatcher	4.09	13	
	Leveraging Multiple Funding Investments to Support California's Children and Families	Heather Williams	4.09	9	
	Play on Words – Elementary Literacy Games	Jane Felling	4.09	18	
C	!Mpact Players: Action-Packed, Team -Building Games and Activities That Elevate your Program and Empower Your Staff	Ray Trinidad	4.08	34	
	Becoming a Better Mentor	Marcus L. Strother	4.08	21	
	2 Things All Great Leaders Do Exceptionally Well	Pete Hall	4.07	14	
	Creative Writing for Wellness	Keren Taylor	4.07	2	
C	Cultivating Creativity and Design Thinking with Young Children	Daniel Monterroso	4.07	3	

Wor	kshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted	
	tices: A Conversation with endents & Principals	Brad Lupien	4.07	2	
MIND	-BLOWING STEM	Jason Lindsey	4.07	21	
One-on-One tutorin	g: Discovering the Possibilities	Cindy Sackett	4.07	2	
	Climate: Addressing the Unique of LGBTQ Youth	Katie McMahon	4.06	30	
#iAmImp	act Healing Circles	Nathan Houston	4.05	10	
Brainball & G	ames, Games, Games	Tim Taggart	4.05	12	
Hacking	School Discipline	Nathan Maynard	4.05	22	
Нір Нор	o Mindset Dance	William Venegas	4.05	10	
Taming Trau	ma: Building Resiliency	Robert Murphy	4.05	5	
Breaking Down STE	M Stereotypes in Afterschool	Dr. Brenda Britsch	4.03	2	
	r Using the Latest in Professional opment Solutions	Steve Stookey	4.03	4	
	ummer Learning Opportunities gh School Youth	Aleah Rosario	4.03	2	
Exploring Engineer	ing with the Tech Challenge	Lauren Cage	4.03	5	
	lone - Why School-Community to Getting Kids Back to Thriving	Caroline Shaw	4.03	12	
Comprehensive Fos	Youth: How to Create a ter Youth Support Program on our Campus	Jenna Mendez	4.03	2	
Creating Safe and I	Equitable Spaces for Learning	Kwamara Thompson	4.02	4	
Creating Systems to	Measure Changes in Learning	Knisha Nash	4.02	4	
Curving Mindset to 0	Create and Embrace Change	Alberto Gonzalez	4.02	14	
	ıms for Fact Fluency and Place g Dominoes and Dice	John Felling	4.02	15	
·	Power: How to Evaluate Your re and Elevate Your Impact	Kelsey Neff	4.02	6	
Rebuilding C	ommunity through Play	Phil Brown	4.02	9	
	ation by Helping Youth Develop t of Entrepreneurship	Dr. Sonia Toledo	4.02	10	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached Parents, and Apathetic s, PLEASE HELP ME!	Craig Boykin	4.02	29	
	Jsing Laughter and Humor to n your OST Program	Clint Darr	4.02	13	
22 Innovative Tools t	o Raise Our OST Game in 2022	Eric Rowles	4.01	13	
Cultivating	Partnerships for Profit	Khariyyah Shabazz	4.01	5	
Framework fo	r Understanding Poverty	Dr. Ruby K. Payne	4.01	25	

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Heartset Education – SEL for Educators and Students	Stu Semigran	4.01	5
Ready, S-E-T, Go, Building a Culture of SEL- Learn How to Create a Culture of SEL by Supporting, Engaging, and Teaching	Katie Frazier	4.01	13
SEL is Everywhere: Making it Work in Your Program	Robb Armstrong	4.01	19
Skillastics: Physical Activity Made Simple	Jess Wadleigh	4.01	6
Ask the Field	Tiffany Gipson	4.00	1
Effective Strategies to Successfully Promote and Sustain Student-Led Civic Engagement/Advocacy in Your OST Program	Silvestre Vallejo	4.00	1
Social Emotional Arts & Radical Community Healing (SEARCH)	Fausto Lopez	4.00	1
This Training Could Help You Save a Child's Life	Patricia Dailey Lewis, Esq.	3.99	5
Practical Strategies to Boost Your Resilience	Dr. Robin Elliott	3.98	30
Coaching Leaders and Students to Embrace Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion	Kim Brown Barber Ph.D.	3.97	24
Engage & Explore Expanded Learning Opportunities with ELO-P	Fred Buggs	3.97	4
Healthy Kids, Healthy Communities: Expanded Learning Advancing Community Health	Amira Resnick	3.97	2
Living Outside The Box: Confronting Masculinity That Harms Our Boys, Men, and Society at Large	Clarence Hogan	3.97	22
Lead with Purpose, Towards Purpose, On Purpose!	Juan Alvarado, Jr.	3.96	3
Social Style Flexing: Versatility as a Communication Tool	Jack Alotto	3.96	9
Hands in the Garden: Teaching STEM and Literacy through Gardening	Deborah Ivie	3.95	5
How to Create a Summer of Re-Engagement, Reconnection, and Reimagined Learning	Aleah Rosario	3.95	5
Adult Recess: How to Bring Healing Centered Engagement to Your Out-of-School Time Program	Dr. Lee Porscha Moore	3.94	23
Digital Media Arts for Grades 4-8: Podcasting and Drone Designers	Erika Liebel	3.94	10
Increasing Program Quality – the Right Tools for the Job	Tiffany Gipson	3.94	7
Leadership Requires Resiliency, Relationships, and Reflection	Larry Taylor	3.94	10
Safe & Sound: ACES, Trauma-Informed Practices, and Wellness	Karissa Luckett	3.94	11
A Community-Developed Vision for Youth Thriving: Nashville's Path	Anna Harutyunyan	3.93	1

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Experiential Learning for Staff and Youth: Engaging the Brain by Doing	Catilin Small	3.93	8
From Pandemic Pivot to Practice: Amplifying Youth Voice in a Time of Chaos	Reyna L. Hamilton	3.93	8
Greening STEM Grants: Supporting OST Environmental Education Projects	Robert Sendrey	3.93	2
Pivoting from Trauma-Informed Care to Healing Centered Engagement: Imagining Justice, Reimagining Ourselves	Shawn Ginwright, Ph. D.	3.93	3
Promising Practices in Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Belonging	Dr. Robin Elliott	3.93	5
The 1619 Project: Engaging with Racial Justice in Afterschool Spaces	Sushmita Mukherjee	3.93	14
Think Like an Inventor! Innovating Learning Cultures through Partnerships	Carlos Marquez	3.93	12
Turning Crickets Into Stories: Infusing Cultural Humility and Reflective Processing Practices for SEL Outcomes	Kamora Herrington	3.93	1
Families as Partners: Engaging Families in Student Learning through Mobile Technology	Dr. Qianyo Gao	3.92	10
Finding the SPARK Beyond Trauma: Speaking to the Potential, Ability, and Resilience Inside EVERY Kid	Brooke Wheeldon- Reece	3.92	12
Providing Hope to Foster & Homeless Youth	Dr. Michelle Lustig	3.92	7
Respect the Process: Examining our Social Justice Perspectives	Dr. Bettina L. Love	3.92	13
SEL Game n: Coach-Mentoring Strategies for All Seasons	John Coven	3.92	4
Building a Culture of Curiosity for Program Staff	Shelby Feliciano- Sabala	3.90	14
Fundraising Academy	Jack Alotto	3.90	6
Sustainable Maker Ed Starts with Experimental Play	Hanabee Cartagena	3.88	4
California: Raise Your Voice For Your Students and Staff	Jen Dietrich	3.87	2
Get Ready, Get SetCode!!!	Steven L. Willis	3.87	3
Designing for Skills and Motivation: A Model for Youth Apprenticeship	Saliha Nelson	3.86	9
A Journey to Becoming an Antiracist Organization	Tiffany Gipson	3.83	2
I'm Beginning to See the Light: Leveraging Enriching Afterschool Content	Seton Hawkins	3.83	2
Proven Strategies to Calm the Chaos on the Playground	Melinda Bossenmeyer, Ed.D.	3.83	2

Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Resilience Can Be Taught: 4 Strategies to Build Resilience in Every Student	Christian Moore	3.83	2
With One Voice: How the Pandemic Spurred LA OST Provider Collaboration to Support Systems Change and Re-Center Young People	Julee Brooks	3.80	4
Expanded Learning Opportunity Program (ELO-P) Funds – Program Planning & More!	Sterling E. Williams	3.78	3
Greater Than Yourself: Social Justice and Tween/Teen Art Programs	Lee Shapard	3.76	3
Beyond the School Day: Maximizing College & Career Readiness Possibilities	Gloria Alday	3.75	4
Increasing Full Day, Full Year Learning Opportunities for Younger Learners	Aleah Rosario	3.73	3
PBS NewsHour Student Reporting Labs: Media- Making for Middle and High School	Mohammad Pasha	3.73	1
Building Consensus for Action Among LEAs and Juvenile Justice Stakeholders	Deborah LaTouche	3.67	1
Insights Into the Future of Out of School Time Programs	Robin Mattaini	3.56	7
Empowering a Thriving Site Coordinator Workforce	Troy Selvey	3.52	7
Making STEM & SEL Easy: Connecting Science Action Club's STEM Teaching Toolbox to Social Emotional Learning Practices	Rachael Van Schoik	3.47	2
Expanding Student Success	Michael Funk	3.40	6
Findings from the CDE EXLD's 2021 Report to the Legislature on Expanded Learning Programs and Program Participants	Nicole Tirado- Strayer, Ph.D.	3.27	1
Develop Emotional Intelligence with The +   - Code	Eloi Delmonico	3.21	6
Us Kids	Theresa Hardy	3.00	1
The Bad Kids	Jenna Mendez	2.78	16
The Unafraid	Veronica Calvo	2.71	6
The Pushouts	Sean Magana	2.67	6
Personal Statement	Dr. Sonia Toledo	2.50	2
River City Drumbeat	Nathan Houston	2.50	2
Engaging Families in Out-of-School-Time Programs	Edward Franklin	Presenter Cancelled	
A Safer Future for Our Youth?	Tremayne Edwards	No Surveys Submitted	
Addressing the Political Polarization of SEL	Jodi Grant	No Surveys Submitted	
Fun and Games for a Sustainable World	Erin Snyder	No Surveys Submitted	
ResourcePortal.com – Creating and Sharing Content Across Multiple Platforms – Attention is Today's Digital Commodity	Curlen Phipps	No Surveys Submitted	
Sustaining & Growing Afterschool Program Funding	Jodi Grant	No Surveys Submitted	